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The Institute of PAKISTAN
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY

For Trainee Students having more than 6 months experience in any TO

Saturday January 18, 2020
3:00 pm to 8:00 pm
ICAP Lahore
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3 pm

3:15 pm
3:20 pm

3:30 pm

4:15 pm
4:30 pm

5:20 pm
5:30 pm

6:15 pm

7:00 PM
7:20 PM
7:25 pm

Registration and
Networking
Qirat and National Anthem

Welcome Address

Professional Grooming:
Positive Attitude, Dressing
and Effective
Communication

Namaz & Refreshments

Panel Discussion on First
Year Challenges in Training
and Its Solutions

Followed by Questions &
Answers

Namaz & Refreshment

Panel Discussion on Work
Life Integration

Followed by Questions &
Answers

Panel Discussion on How to
Prepare for CA exams

Followed by Questions &
Answers

Address by Chief Guest
Closing Remarks

Shields Distribution, Group
Photo and Dinner

Program

Rafgat Hussain, Chairman NRC

Mirza Zunair Zafar, CFO, Lahore University of
Management Sciences

Moderator: Asad Feroze, Member NRC

Panelists (to identify the first year challenges):

1. Muaaz Mateen, A.F. Ferguson & Co.

2 Usama Peerzada, KPMG Taseer Hadi & Co.

3. Kiran Shahzadi, UHY Hassan Naeem & Co.

4 Zubair Mustafa, ShineWing Hameed Chaudhri &
Co.

Panelists (to discuss the solutions of the

identified challenges):

1.  Amin Ali, Partner, Crowe Hussain Chaudhry &
Co.

2. Sadaf Ashraf, Assistant Manager Costing & MIS
at Atlas Honda Limited

3. Rizwan Bashir, Rizwan & Co

4, Kamran Igbal Butt, Partner, KPMG Lahore

Moderator: Muhammad Awais, Council Member ICAP

Panelists:

1. Ali Saif Cheema, Member NRC

2. Sadia Shakoor, Regional Lead Financial Risk and
Compliance South Asia, British Council

3. Ghulam Abbas, CFO, Panther Tyres Ltd.

4. Mansoor Zaighum, Group Head Strategic
Planning & Financial Reporting, Allied Bank Ltd.

5. Mirza Zunair Zafar, CFO, Lahore University of
Management Sciences

Moderator: Iftikhar Taj, Council Member ICAP

Panelists:

1. Adnan Rashid, CFE Group of Colleges

2. Salah-Ud-Din, Professional’s Academy of

Commerce (PAC)

Saqgib Riaz, The Hisab School of Accountancy

Ammara Ahmad, Faculty Member, PAC

Alvina Riaz, RSM Avais Hyder Liaquat Nauman

Seemal Humayun, A.F. Ferguson & Co.

M. Faseeh Butt, Riaz Ahmad & Co.

Silwat Malik, Asst. Manager Tax, A.F. Ferguson &

Co.

Rana M. Usman Khan, Vice President ICAP
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Ali Saif Cheema, Member NRC



How to Register?

Kindly email your registration mentioning (Name, CRN, CAF qualified month
and Name of the TO) to the below till January 16, 2020;

Aamir Malik,

Assistant Manager, Marketing & Communication
ICAP House: 155-156 West Wood Colony,
Thokhar Niaz Baig, Main Raiwind Road, Lahore
UAN: 111-000-422 Ext 120, Cell:0333-7668554
Email: Aamir.malik@icap.org.pk



