

The Institute of Chartered Accountants





## **PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY**

For Trainee Students having more than 6 months experience in any TO

## Saturday January 18, 2020 3:00 pm to 8:00 pm ICAP Lahore

🚽 111-000-422 | 🌍 www.icap.org.pk | 😏 🗗 🞯 in

		Program
Time	Program	Speakers / Panelists
3 pm 3:15 pm 3:20 pm 3:30 pm	Registration and Networking Qirat and National Anthem Welcome Address Professional Grooming: Positive Attitude, Dressing and Effective Communication	Rafqat Hussain, Chairman NRC Mirza Zunair Zafar, CFO, Lahore University of Management Sciences
4:15 pm	Namaz & Refreshments	
4:30 pm	Panel Discussion on First Year Challenges in Training and Its Solutions Followed by Questions & Answers	<ul> <li>Moderator: Asad Feroze, Member NRC</li> <li>Panelists (to identify the first year challenges): <ol> <li>Muaaz Mateen, A.F. Ferguson &amp; Co.</li> <li>Usama Peerzada, KPMG Taseer Hadi &amp; Co.</li> <li>Kiran Shahzadi, UHY Hassan Naeem &amp; Co.</li> <li>Zubair Mustafa, ShineWing Hameed Chaudhri &amp; Co.</li> </ol> </li> <li>Panelists (to discuss the solutions of the identified challenges): <ol> <li>Amin Ali, Partner, Crowe Hussain Chaudhry &amp; Co.</li> <li>Sadaf Ashraf, Assistant Manager Costing &amp; MIS at Atlas Honda Limited</li> <li>Rizwan Bashir, Rizwan &amp; Co</li> <li>Kamran Igbal Butt, Partner, KPMG Lahore</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
5:20 pm	Namaz & Refreshment	
5:30 pm	Panel Discussion on Work Life Integration Followed by Questions & Answers	<ul> <li>Moderator: Muhammad Awais, Council Member ICAP</li> <li>Panelists:</li> <li>1. Ali Saif Cheema, Member NRC</li> <li>2. Sadia Shakoor, Regional Lead Financial Risk and Compliance South Asia, British Council</li> <li>3. Ghulam Abbas, CFO, Panther Tyres Ltd.</li> <li>4. Mansoor Zaighum, Group Head Strategic Planning &amp; Financial Reporting, Allied Bank Ltd.</li> <li>5. Mirza Zunair Zafar, CFO, Lahore University of Management Sciences</li> </ul>
6:15 pm	Panel Discussion on How to Prepare for CA exams Followed by Questions & Answers	<ul> <li>Moderator: Iftikhar Taj, Council Member ICAP</li> <li>Panelists: <ol> <li>Adnan Rashid, CFE Group of Colleges</li> <li>Salah-Ud-Din, Professional's Academy of Commerce (PAC)</li> <li>Saqib Riaz, The Hisab School of Accountancy</li> <li>Ammara Ahmad, Faculty Member, PAC</li> <li>Alvina Riaz, RSM Avais Hyder Liaquat Nauman</li> <li>Seemal Humayun, A.F. Ferguson &amp; Co.</li> <li>M. Faseeh Butt, Riaz Ahmad &amp; Co.</li> <li>Silwat Malik, Asst. Manager Tax, A.F. Ferguson &amp; Co.</li> </ol> </li> </ul>
7:00 PM	Address by Chief Guest	Rana M. Usman Khan, Vice President ICAP
7:20 PM	Closing Remarks	Ali Saif Cheema, Member NRC
7:25 pm	Shields Distribution, Group Photo and Dinner	



## How to Register?

Kindly email your registration mentioning (Name, CRN, CAF qualified month and Name of the TO) to the below till January 16, 2020;

> Aamir Malik, Assistant Manager, Marketing & Communication ICAP House: 155-156 West Wood Colony, Thokhar Niaz Baig, Main Raiwind Road, Lahore UAN: 111-000-422 Ext 120, Cell:0333-7668554 Email: Aamir.malik@icap.org.pk